
2019 Spare Parts 
D’Lite Single, D’Lite, D’Lite X
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2019 Spare Parts: D’Lite Single, D’Lite, D’Lite X

Number Description D’Lite Single D’Lite D’Lite X
1 Cover 960309 960308 960307
2 Safety Flag 960009
3 Shoulder Strap 950326
4 Pad Set 960134 950328
5 Handlebar 120444 120443
6 Flag Holder 250530
7 Handlebar Lever/Rod 950325 950324
8 Axle Assembly 250638 250637
9 Wheel 160094

10 Tow Bar Assembly 250641 250640
11 Receiver Mounts 250642
12 Flex Connector 950038
13 Steel Hitch 960116
14 Lower Frame Kit 250643 250644
15 Batten Kit Upper (pair) 950163
16 Batten Kit Lower (pair) 950164
17 Frame Assembly, Front 950323 950322
18 Frame Assembly, Rear 250646 250647 250645
19 Recline Replacement 250649 250648 250650
20 Brake Kit 250652 250651
21 Seat 250624 250625 250626
22 Floor/Bag 250631 250632 250633
23 Wheel Guard/Receiver Right 250659
24 Wheel Guard Left 250658
25 Secondary Pin 250654
26 Front Corner/Skid Guard 250656
27 Cover Attachment Hook 250660
28 Cover Attachment Loop 250661
29 Rear Corner 250657
30 Dust Cap 950320
31 Handlebar Covers 250655
32 Recline End Stop 250662
33 Jogging Tether 240524
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2019 Spare Parts 
Encore, Encore X
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2019 Spare Parts: Encore, Encore X

Number Description Encore Encore X
1 Cover 960311 960310
2 Safety Flag 960009
3 Shoulder Strap 950326
4 Pad Set 950329
5 Handlebar 120442
6 Flag Holder 250530
7 Handlebar Lever/Rod 950324
8 Axle Assembly 950088 250639
9 Wheel 160091

10 Tow Bar Assembly 250486
11 Receiver Mounts 950305
12 Flex Connector 950038
13 Steel Hitch 960116
14 Lower Frame Kit 950309 950306
15 Frame Assembly, Front 950321
16 Frame Assembly, Rear 950196
17 Brake Kit 250651
18 Seat 250622 250623
19 Floor/Bag 250630
20 Wheel Guard/Receiver Right 250538
21 Wheel Guard Left 250539
22 Receiver Safety Strap Kit 250436
23 Front Corner/Skid Guard 250214
24 Cover Attachment Hook 240523
25 Dust Cap 950319
26 Jogging Tether 240524
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2019 Spare Parts 
Cub X
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2019 Spare Parts: Cub X

Number Description Cub X
1 Cover 960306
2 Safety Flag 960009
3 Shoulder Strap 950326
4 Pad Set 950327
5 Handlebar 120443
6 Flag Holder 250530
7 Handlebar Lever/Rod 950324
8 Axle Assembly 250637
9 Wheel 160094

10 Tow Bar Assembly 250640
11 Receiver Mounts 250642
12 Flex Connector 950038
13 Steel Hitch 960116
14 Lower Frame Kit 950307
15 Batten Kit Upper (pair) 950163
16 Batten Kit Lower (pair) 950164
17 Frame Assembly, Front 950322
18 Frame Assembly, Rear 250645
19 Recline Replacement 250650
20 Brake Kit 250653
21 Seat 250626
22 Floor/Bag 250634
23 Wheel Guard/Receiver Right 250659
24 Wheel Guard Left 250658
25 Secondary Pin 250654
26 Cover Attachment Hook 250660
27 Cover Attachment Loop 250661
28 Dust Cap 950320
29 Handlebar Covers 250655
30 Recline End Stop 250662
31 Jogging Tether 240524

170555



2016-Present Replacement Parts 
Honey Bee
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Number Description SKU
1 Cover 960112 (red)
2 Cover Pull Tab 240421
3 Safety flag 960009
4 Shoulder strap (one pair for each child) 950303
5 Handle Bar ( Handle Bar tube, outer handle bar clamps & flag holder ) 120075
6 Flag holder (includes bolt & nut) 250530
7 Handlebar lever, rod & barrel nuts 950154
8 Axle assembly 950088
9 Wheel (includes push button axle, tire & reflectors) (sold individually) 160041

10 Tow Bar Receiver Kit, one side 950005
11 Tow bar assembly (tow bar, hitch safety strap & flex connector) 250486
12 Flex connector with safety strap 950038
13 Steel Hitch, 12.2mm 960116
14 Lower Frame Kit (L & R main frame tubes, front & rear cross frames, bag holder, hinges 

& hardware) 950147

15 Frame assembly, front (tubes & latches) 950194
16 Frame assembly, rear (tube) 950196
17 Brake Kit 950188

Seat (not shown) 250454
Floor/side panels (not shown) 250479

18 Wheel Guard Kit L/R 250160
19 Right front cover hook 120119
20 Receiver Safety Strap Kit 250436
21 Wheel Dustcap 950123
22 1-Wheel Stroller Kit 960047
23 Light Holder 960066
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2016-Present Replacement Parts: Honey Bee
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2016-Present Replacement Parts 
Bee & Minnow
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Number Description Bee Minnow
1 Cover 960111 

(yellow)
960205 
(green)

2 Safety flag 960009
3 Shoulder safety strap (one pair for each child) 950303
4 Axle assembly 950098 950214
5 Wheel (includes push button axle, tire & reflectors) (sold 

individually) 160029 160083

6 Tow Bar Receiver Kit, left 950005
7 Tow bar assembly (tow bar, safety strap & flex connector) 250486 250485
8 Flex connector with safety strap 950038
9 Steel Hitch, 12.2mm 960116

10 Lower Frame Kit (L & R main frame tubes, front & rear cross frames, 
bag holder, hinges & hardware) 950205 950215

11 Frame assembly, front (tubes & latches) 950166 950216
12 Frame assembly, rear (tube) 950165 950217

Seat (not shown) 250434 250483
Floor/side panels (not shown) 250480 250482

13 Wheel Guard Kit 250160
14 Right front cover hook 120119
15 Safety Strap Kit 250436
16 Cover Pull Tab 240421
17 Frame Latch (single latch) 250176

Frame Latch (two latches) 950193
18 Dust Cap 250436
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2016-Present Replacement Parts: Bee & Minnow
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